Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco 10000 Series Internet Router
The Cisco 10000 Series Internet Router delivers nonstop performance for the
full-service Internet edge. Combining Cisco’s patented Parallel Express Forwarding
(PXF) adaptive network processor with its industry-leading, high-availability

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 5 of 6
Ordering Information
Table 2 gives ordering information for the Cisco 10008 and 10005 Internet routers.
Table 2 Ordering Information for Cisco 10008 and 10005 Internet Routers
Part Number Description
Cisco 10008 and Cisco 10005 pricing bundles
ESR10008-1P1DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE, 1 DC PEM1
1. Power entry module
ESR10008-1P1AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE, 1 AC PEM
ESR10008-2P2DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PREs, 2 DC PEMs
ESR10008-2P2AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PREs, 2 AC PEMs
ESR10005-1P1DC Cisco 10000 5-slot chassis, 1 PRE, 1 DC PEM
ESR10005-1P1AC Cisco 10000 5-slot chassis, 1 PRE, 1 AC PEM
ESR10005-2P2DC C10000 5-slot chassis, 2 PREs, 2 DC PEMs
ESR10005-2P2AC C10000 5-slot chassis, 2 PREs, 2 AC PEMs
Interface modules
ESR-6T3 6-port Channelized T3 line card
ESR-1COC12-SMI 1-port Channelized OC-12 (STS-12) line card, single mode, intermediate reach
ESR-1GE 1-port Gigabit Ethernet card (requires gigabit interface converter [GBIC])
ESR-GBIC-LHLX 1000BASE-LH GBIC, single mode, standardized for ESR2
2. Edge switch router
ESR-GBIC-SX 1000BASE-SX GBIC, multimode, standardized for ESR
ESR-GBIC-ZX 1000BASE-ZX GBIC, single mode, standardized for ESR
ESR-1OC12/P-SMI 1-port OC-12/STS-12C/STM-4 POS, single mode, intermediate reach
ESR-1OC12ATM-SM 1-port OC-12/STM-4 ATM line card, single mode
ESR-4OC3-ChSTM-1 4-port Channelized STM-1 SDH single-mode line card
ESR-8E3T3 8-port E3/T3 line card
ESR-6OC3/P-SMI 6-port OC-3/STM-1 POS, single mode, intermediate reach
ESR-4OC3ATM-SM 4-port OC-3/STM-1 ATM line card, single mode
ESR-24CT1/E1 24-port Channelized E1/T1 line card
Corporate Headquarters
Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134-1706